Quanex Building Products to Host Investor and Analyst Day

May 16, 2016 4:15 PM ET

HOUSTON, TEXAS, May 16, 2016 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- <u>Quanex Building Products Corporation</u> (NYSE: NX) ("Quanex" or the "Company") today announced it will host an Investor and Analyst Day at the New York Stock Exchange, 11 Wall St. New York, NY 10005, on June 29, 2016.

The event, which will be open to investors and analysts, will begin at 9:00 a.m. ET and conclude at approximately 11:00 a.m. ET. All investors and analysts that plan to attend should RSVP for the event by June 17, 2016 by contacting the Company's Manager of Corporate Communications, Valerie Calvert, by email (valerie.calvert@quanex.com) or by phone (713-877-5305).

Presentation content and a live audio webcast will be made available on Quanex's website at <u>http://www.quanex.com</u> in the Investors section under Presentations & Events. A replay of the webcast will be posted following the live event.

About Quanex

Quanex Building Products Corporation is an industry-leading manufacturer of components sold to Original Equipment Manufacturers (OEMs) in the building products industry. Quanex designs and produces energy-efficient fenestration products in addition to kitchen and bath cabinet components.

Investor Contact: Scott Zuehlke, 713-877-5327, scott.zuehlke@quanex.com
Media Contact: Valerie Calvert, 713-877-5305, valerie.calvert@quanex.com



Quanex Building Products Corporation